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2020 Runoffs Road America

GT3 Road America 3 Segments 4.048 miles ._._.
GT3 Race 10/9/2020 11:15 . .... .

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:39:02

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd $2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd $2Tm S3Tm
8 12:00:30.713 2:41.213 109.202 46.509 124.873 1:05.723 48.981
(32) Michael Lewis 9 12:03:12.339 2:41.626 108.190 46.272 124.873 1:06.911 48.443
1 11:41:29.748 2:27.016 101.731 43.461 140.055 59.803 43.752 10 12:05:55.805 2:43.466 108.622 46.513 125.448 1:06.803 50.150
2 11:43:54.246 2:24.498 124.873 41.363 141.021 59.468 43.667 11 12:08:36.812 2:41.007 110.530 45.854 127.204 1:05.431 49.722
3 11:46:20.403 2:26.157 125.064 41.230 140.536 1:00.892 44.035 12 12:11:19.246 2:42.434 108.190 46.660 125.834 1:05.899 49.875
4 11:48:45.448 2:25.045 124.683 41.356 140.295 59.871 43.818
5 11:51:10.854 2:25.406 125.064 41.394 140.295 1:00.172 43.840 (1) Jeff Dernehl
6 11:53:36.435 2:25.581 125.256 41.487 142.000 59.881 44.213 1 11:41:30.922 2:28.204 104.327 43.301 147.108 1:01.067 43.836
7 11:56:03.565 2:27.130 125.064 41.678 141.021 1:00.724 44.728 2 11:43:57.556 2:26.634 130.450 41.142 148.174 1:00.909 44.583
8 11:58:30.347 2:26.782 123.553 41.660 141.509 1:00.245 44.877 3 11:46:24.604 2:27.048 130.035 41.173 146.318 1:00.695 45.180
9 12:00:55.676 2:25.329 124.873 41.421 141.509 59.893 44.015 4 11:48:49.795 2:25.191 130.658 40.950 148.443 1:00.425 43.816
10 12:03:21.504 2:25.828 125.834 41.256 141.021 1:00.396 44176 5 11:51:15.399 2:25.604 129.829 41.103 147.108 1:00.359 44.142
1 12:05:48.977 2:27.473 125.641 41.828 141.264 1:01.133 44.512 6 11:53:41.289 2:25.890 130.450 40.969 146.844 1:00.801 44.120
12 12:08:16.028 2:27.051 125.834 41.348 141.021 1:00.870 44.833 7 11:56:06.848 2:25.559 130.242 41.175 147.639 1:00.204 44.180
13 12:10:52.955 2:36.927 125.641 44137 117.013 1:05.075 47.715 8 11:58:33.141 2:26.293 130.658 40.778 148.443 1:00.747 44.768
9 12:00:58.681 2:25.540 130.035 41.063 148.174 1:00.222 44.255
(199) Taz Harvey 10 12:03:26.117 2:27.436 131.287 40.944 142.247 1:01.833 44.659
1 11:41:36.850 2:33.663 105.948 46.324 142.495 1:02.470 44.869 11 12:05:52.612 2:26.495 129.213 41.186 146.318 1:00.887 44.422
2 11:44:05.492 2:28.642 127.204 42.379 144.000 1:01.951 44.312
3 11:46:32.702 2:27.210 127.800 42.162 143.243 1:00.907 44.141 (4) Tony Ave
4 11:49:00.305 2:27.603 127.402 41.702 143.747 1:01.272 44.629 1 11:41:31.933 2:29.037 100.853 43.739 143.243 1:00.688 44610
5 11:51:29.903 2:29.598 127.204 41.885 142.000 1:02.481 45.232 2 11:43:58.285 2:26.352 127.402 41.339 145.279 1:00.018 44.995
6 11:53:59.610 2:29.707 125.448 42.689 141.021 1:01.886 45.132 3 11:46:23.772 2:25.487 128.806 41.176 146.318 1:00.105 44.206
7 11:56:28.014 2:28.404 126.417 42.663 140.778 1:01.347 44.394 4 11:48:48.003 2:24.231 127.402 41.178 145.021 59.270 43.783
8 11:58:56.054 2:28.040 125.448 42.182 142.000 1:01.340 44.518 5 11:51:12.620 2:24.617 127.601 41.389 144.000 59.548 43.680
9 12:01:25.380 2:29.326 126.222 42.424 141.264 1:01.813 45.089 6 11:53:37.144 2:24.524 127.601 41.076 145.279 59.590 43.858
10 12:03:54.835 2:29.455 127.601 42.770 141.021 1:01.730 44.955 7 11:56:03.616 2:26.472 127.601 41.475 145.021 1:00.387 44610
1 12:06:26.100 2:31.265 126.809 42.813 138.396 1:02.692 45.760 8 11:58:31.719 2:28.103 124.115 41.314 144.000 1:01.740 45.049
12 12:08:57.919 2:31.819 125.641 42.920 137.697 1:03.197 45.702 9 12:00:56.444 2:24.725 126.809 41.294 144.509 59.621 43.810
13 12:11:32.043 2:34.124 124.115 43.288 130.450 1:04.593 46.243

(38) Troy Ermish

(79) Paul Young 1 11:41:31.418 2:28.424 101.103 44.566 141.754 59.835 44.023
1 11:41:42.841 2:38.965 105.131 48.356 139.102 1:04.105 46.504 2 11:43:57.964 2:26.546 127.006 41.241 142.495 1:00.280 45.025
2 11:44:17.057 2:34.216 122.443 43.214 123.553 1:04.267 46.735 3 11:46:22.708 2:24.744 126.613 41.329 141.509 59.709 43.706
3 11:46:49.074 2:32.017 122.627 43.252 135.193 1:02.876 45.889 4 11:48:47.046 2:24.338 125.448 41.255 142.000 59.194 43.889
4 11:49:17.865 2:28.791 119.754 42.641 137.466 1:01.070 45.080 5 11:51:11.874 2:24.828 125.448 41.507 141.509 59.395 43.926
5 11:51:47.707 2:29.842 120.994 42.893 137.697 1:01.567 45.382 6 11:53:36.670 2:24.796 126.222 41.165 143.243 59.389 44.242
6 11:54:16.668 2:28.961 120.815 42.692 138.631 1:01.314 44.955 7 11:56:04.947 2:28.277 126.809 41.793 142.993 1:01.076 45.408
7 11:56:45.247 2:28.579 121.714 42.704 137.235 1:00.936 44.939 8 11:58:36.443 2:31.496 125.641 41.073 143.495 59.911 50.512
8 11:59:15.781 2:30.534 119.930 42.697 138.866 1:01.280 46.557 p9 12:01:26.370 2:49.927 124.493 42.255 115.525 1:07.989
9 12:01:44.993 2:29.212 119.930 42.473 137.235 1:01.507 45.232

10 12:04:15.257 2:30.264 120.637 43.439 135.642 1:01.560 45.265 (70) Bryan Floyd

1" 12:06:45.342 2:30.085 120.994 43.059 138.396 1:00.934 46.092 1 11:41:46.979 2:42.292 99.383 48.738 130.658 1:05.631 47.923

12 12:09:15.807 2:30.465 119.930 43.165 137.929 1:01.217 46.083 2 11:44:23.689 2:36.710 115.689 45.023 129.829 1:04.746 46.941

13 12:11:48.921 2:33.114 120.106 43.710 133.866 1:03.068 46.336 3 11:46:59.891 2:36.202 116.347 44.985 130.242 1:04.260 46.957
4 11:49:36.649 2:36.758 115.200 44.526 130.450 1:03.911 48.321

(77) Michael Heintzman 5 11:52:14.249 2:37.600 113.758 44.523 131.498 1:06.099 46.978
1 11:41:38.619 2:34.870 103.273 47.046 139.102 1:02.127 45.697 6 11:54:51.279 2:37.030 117.349 45.129 130.242 1:04.978 46.923
2 11:44:09.402 2:30.783 121.896 42.802 138.866 1:02.090 45.891 7 11:57:27.050 2:35.771 115.689 44.564 129.829 1:03.814 47.393
3 11:46:40.502 2:31.100 122.078 43.278 138.162 1:02.025 45.797 8 12:00:04.403 2:37.353 113.600 45.024 129.829 1:04.309 48.020
4 11:49:11.905 2:31.403 121.173 43.457 138.162 1:02.529 45.417 9 12:02:43.428 2:39.025 110.381 46.088 128.000 1:04.856 48.081
5 11:51:43.439 2:31.534 120.994 43.106 137.235 1:02.923 45.505
6 11:54:13.997 2:30.558 120.815 43.257 137.466 1:01.777 45.524 (76) Adam Janosek
7 11:56:44.475 2:30.478 121.173 43.358 137.235 1:01.601 45.519 1 11:42:16.102 3:10.821 99.868 1:10.642 112.198
8 11:59:16.765 2:32.290 121.173 43.052 137.466 1:01.327 47.911 2 11:44:55.496 2:39.394
9 12:01:55.025 2:38.260 121.173 43.519 137.697 1:06.453 48.288 3 11:47:34.461 2:38.965

10 12:04:34.923 2:39.898 119.404 45.030 129.009 1:07.130 47.738 4 11:50:14.866 2:40.405
1" 12:07:11.986 2:37.063 120.282 45.000 134.970 1:03.020 49.043 5 11:52:54.620 2:39.754
12 12:09:44.067 2:32.081 120.459 43.455 137.005 1:01.762 46.864 6 11:55:33.138 2:38.518

7 11:58:11.407 2:38.269

(91) Ken Nelson
1 11:41:49.103 2:44.186 99.383 49.793 126.809 1:06.105 48.288 (47) Stacy Wilson
2 11:44:29.071 2:39.968 111.891 45.974 127.800 1:05.636 48.358 1 11:42:08.624 3:05.557 107.339 1:17.621 142.000 1:02.577 45.359
3 11:47:09.159 2:40.088 111.738 45.953 127.402 1:05.331 48.804 2 11:44:39.539 2:30.915 126.809 42.712 143.495 1:02.633 45.570
4 11:49:48.511 2:39.352 109.494 45.763 127.800 1:04.978 48.611 3 11:47:09.185 2:29.646 125.641 42.676 144.000 1:02.210 44.760
5 11:52:28.604 2:40.093 109.494 45.856 126.417 1:05.411 48.826 4 11:49:38.413 2:29.228 127.402 42.076 144.000 1:02.042 45.110
6 11:55:09.393 2:40.789 108.766 46.035 126.028 1:06.068 48.686 5 11:52:08.407 2:29.994 126.028 42.361 144.000 1:02.489 45.144
7 11:57:49.500 2:40.107 109.348 45.928 126.809 1:05.732 48.447 p6 11:54:56.006 2:47.599 126.028 42.687 143.495 1:02.430

Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Ken Patterson Race Director Spd1 is Speed Trap from S/F to 120 feet past.
Spd is the Traditional Speed Trap at Turn 5 www.mylaps.com
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2020 Runoffs Road America

GT3 Road America 3 Segments 4.048 miles ._._.
GT3 Race 10/9/2020 11:15 . .... .

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:39:02

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm
(78) Rob Warkocki

T 11:41:42.550 2:39.107 105538 48399 139.102 1.04.250 46458

2 11:44:16.912 2:34.362 122078 43529 138.162 1:04.103 46.730

3 11:46:50.045 2:33.133 122.627 43.218 138.866 1:03.503 46.412
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Ken Patterson Race Director Spd1 is Speed Trap from S/F to 120 feet past.

Spd is the Traditional Speed Trap at Turn 5 www.mylaps.com
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